
 
HOMCO 

THE KERALA STATE HOMOEOPATHIC CO.OPERATIVE PHARMACY LTD. 

(SPONSORED BY GOVERNMENT OF KERALA) 

Pathirappally.P.O, ALAPPUZHA, KERALA -688521 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

 

‘HOMCO’ invites competitive Tender (Running Contract) for PURCHASE OF PACKING 
MATERIAL- PRINTED LAMINATED DUPLEX CARTONS FOR 10g OINTMENT TUBES from 
qualified manufacturers/suppliers   required by the pharmacy for the period of one year. 

 
Tender Ref.No.: HOMCO/T-20/2025-26/N Dated:18.07.2025 

 

SL    
NO 

ITEMS QUANTITY ( approximate) 

1 PRINTED LAMINATED CARTON FOR 10gm 
OINTMENT TUBE (As per Specification) 

(17 types of artwork for cartons will be provided by HOMCO) 

37,60,000 Nos. 

 
Tender Cost – Rs. 4200/- + GST (18%) = Rs. 4,956 /-  

  
EMD- Rs. 27,824/- 

 
Last Date of online submission of Tender No. HOMCO/T-20/2025-26/N is 6.00pm on 29.07.2025 

Tender Opening (Technical bid) : 31.07.2025 at 11am. 

 The tender documents can be submitted online through www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.  

 Tender details are also available in our website www.homcokerala.com.  

 The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. Those bidders 
possessing valid “Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exemption by uploading relevant 
document. 

 Hard copy of the submitted documents, signed tender documents, and preliminary agreement may 

forward directly to HOMCO.  

 The Managing Director reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning 

any reason whatsoever. 

 

Alappuzha 
 (Sd/-) 
18/07/2025 MANAGING  DIRECTOR 


